

April 19, 2017

Dear Frog Pond Elementary Community,

Our school system is committed to protecting student, teacher, and staff health. To protect our community and be in compliance with the Department of Education regulations, Little Egg Harbor School District has retested the three location with results higher than the action level of 15 µg/l (parts per billion [ppb]) established by the US Environmental Protection Agency for lead in drinking water.

Results of our Testing

The Little Egg Harbor School District retested the previous three locations above the action level to determine the source of the lead in the water. Of the three locations, one location (Classroom Sink Bubbler FPES-01-304-SB-P) came back below the action level of 15 µg/l ppm and has been reopened for service.

The table below identifies the drinking water outlets that tested above the 15 µg/l for lead, the actual lead level, and what remedial action Little Egg Harbor School District has taken to reduce the levels of lead at these locations.

Sample Location	Remediated Draw Results	Immediate Remedial Action
Classroom Sink Bubbler FPES-01-306-SB-P	19.7	Remove Bubbler from service
Classroom Sink Bubbler FPES-01-507-SB-P	30.2	Remove Bubbler from service

Remedial Action

The Little Egg Harbor School District will be taking the following remedial action to correct the lead levels at the locations above the action level. The District will be removing the sink bubblers from the classrooms.

For More Information

A copy of the test results is available in our central office for inspection by the public, including students, teachers, other school personnel, and parents, and can be viewed between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 3:30 p.m. and are also available on our website at www.lehsd.k12.nj.us. For more information about water quality in our schools, contact Melissa McCooley, Superintendent of Schools or Seth Cole, Education Facilities Manager at 609-296-1719.

Sincerely,

Dr. Melissa McCooley

Superintendent of Schools